
1.1 .................... moves to amend H.F. No. 4160, the delete everything amendment​

1.2 (H4160DE3), as follows:​

1.3 Page 4, after line 14, insert:​

1.4 "$830,000 in the second year is from the​

1.5 general fund for a grant to the city of Mankato​

1.6 for a project to increase the height of a levee​

1.7 and related construction on a segment of​

1.8 marked Trunk Highway 169 north of the​

1.9 Highway 14 interchange to accommodate the​

1.10 raising of a levee. This appropriation is for the​

1.11 local shares the cities of Mankato and North​

1.12 Mankato would be responsible for under the​

1.13 state's Cost Participation and Maintenance​

1.14 with Local Units of Government Manual, or​

1.15 any contract between the state and the city of​

1.16 Mankato. This is a onetime appropriation and​

1.17 is available when the commissioner of​

1.18 management and budget determines that​

1.19 sufficient resources have been committed to​

1.20 complete the project, as required by Minnesota​

1.21 Statutes, section 16A.502."​

1.22 Page 14, line 31, delete "$76,100,000" and insert "$75,270,000"​

1.23 Adjust amounts accordingly​

1​

REVISOR RSI/IL A18-0810​04/18/18  ​


